ActionSeries
CUJ
Bore size
(mm) Rod end
Stroke (mm) Clean
series4 5 6 8 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Male threaded
Without threadNone

ø4, ø6, ø8, ø10
CUJ Series
How to Order
  4 mm
  6 mm
  8 mm
10 mm
Bore size
Action
Double acting
Single acting, spring return
D
S
4
6
8
10
With auto switch
Made to Order
Refer to page 597 for details.
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Basic (Through-hole)
Mounting
B
  6 mm
  8 mm
10 mm
Bore size
6
8
10
Cylinder stroke (mm)
∗ Refer to “Standard Stroke” on page 597.
Rod end female threaded (Without thread for ø4)
Rod end male threaded
Rod end thread
Nil
M
Auto switch
Without auto switchNil
∗ Refer to the table below for
   applicable auto switches.
2 pcs.
1 pc.
Number of
auto switches

For Lateral Mounting
598
How to Order
10 6 8 DC D UJB F8N
Specifications
The specifications are the same as those for the
standard, double acting type. Refer to page 597.
However, the operating piston speed is ranged from 50 to
400 mm/s.
Mini Free Mount Cylinder  CUJ Series
Dimensions
Without auto switch With auto switch
A B C A B C
24 18 29 2311.5 16.56, 8, 10
Bore size
(mm)
(mm)
M3 x 0.5
(Relief port: 10—See above)
(Vacuum port: 11—See above)
3.5
11
3 C + Stroke
B + Stroke
A + Stroke
3.5 2 x M3 x 0.5
(Port size)
Double acting
Clean Series
10
11
Relieving type
Vacuum type
6 mm
8 mm
10 mm
Bore size
6
8
10
Built-in magnet
Nil None
Yes (Built-in)D
Bore size
(mm)
Stroke (mm)
6
8
10
Stroke
∗ Contact SMC for strokes other than those
shown above.
Rod end thread
Nil Rod end female threaded
Rod end male threadedM
∗ Applicable auto switch models
are the same as those for the
standard, double acting type.
Refer to page 596.
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
1 pc.S
∗ M9: with 1 pc.
4 6 8 10 15 20
Clean Series
For detailed specifications about the clean